
Leadership Academy Cohort 7
2024-2025 Schedule

April 2024

Saturday, April 20, 2024 (Required)
8:00-8:30 Leadership Academy Welcome & Kickoff - Cohort 7
8:30-10:00 Joint WSCA Leadership Meeting
10:00-3:00 Leadership Academy LDI #1

WSCA Office
Madison

July 2024

Tuessday, July 30, 2024 (Required)
12:30-6:00 Leadership Academy LDI #2
6:00-8:00 Dinner & Social Activity

Wednesday, July 31, 2024 (Required)
9:00- 4:30 WSCA Summer Academy
6:00 WSCA Leader Social (Optional)

Thursday, August 1, 2024
(DoO Option #1)
10:00-4:00 Directors of Operations LDI

Green Bay
Location TBD

October 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024
(Board Option #1)
3:00 pm – 8:00 pm Board Meeting

Saturday, October 12, 2024
(DoO Option #2)
9:00-2:00 DoO Meeting & Conference Planning

WSCA Office
Madison

Conference Volunteer Training (Required to attend one)
WSCA Office
or VirtualSaturday, October 12, 2024, 9:00-2:00

In Person Attendance at DoO Meeting
(WSCA Office)

Saturday, October 12, 2024,
9:00-11:00 Virtual Attendance at
Conference Portion of DoO Meeting

Sunday, October 20, 2024, 6:00-7:00 pm
Virtual Conference Volunteer Training

November 2024

Wednesday, November 6- Friday, November 8, 2024 (Required)
WSCA Conference

Wisconsin
Dells

January 2025

Saturday, January 25, 2025
12:00 pm -1:00 pm Virtual NSCW Planning (Required)
1:30 pm - 6:30 pm Virtual Board Meeting (Board Option #2)

Virtual

February 2025

Friday, February 7, 2025 (Required)
7:00 am -12:00 pm WSCA Regional NSCW Breakfast Events

Various
locations


